SECTION G2.
RATE SCHEDULE

(Amended by Ord. 2023-005, Oct. 17, 2023)

Administrative Fee. . . ..ot $50.00
After HOUrS Fee.. . . oot e $50.00
Connection Fee. . . ..o oot $3,200.00
Customer History ReportFee. ......... ... ... ... ..., $5.00
Customer Service InspectionFee. ....................... $60.00
Deposit:
Standard Service.. . ... ..o $100.00
Renter/Tenant. . ......ouviinin i, $200.00
Increased RisK.. . ... vvv et $200.00
Non-standard Service (Commercial).................. $250.00
Non-potable Tank Fill............. ... it $1,500.00
Temporary ServiCe. . . ...ovvviiiee e $250.00 plus $50.00 service
Deferred AgreementFee. ..., $10.00
Disconnect/ReconnectFee. ........co .. $50.00
Flow Testing Fee. . ..ot $500.00
Late Fee. . ottt $20.00
Meter ReplacementFee......... ..., $200.00 minimum
Meter Set Fee:
Non-standard Service (includes tapfee). ............. $450.00
Standard Service (existingtap). ...t $235.00
Meter TamperingFee.. . ...t $50.00
Meter Test Fee. . ..ot e $150.00
Processing Fee. ...t $50.00
Reserved Service Charge. ........covii i, $9.95
Return Check Fee. . ..o i $40.00
Road bore or road crossing (estimated minimum). ....... $1,000.00
Service Investigation Fee:
3 or fewer water connections.. . .......oiii . $1,000.00
More than 3 water connections. .. ................. $2,500.00
Service THP Fee.. .o oottt e $50.00

MONTHLY WATER RATES FOR STANDARD SERVICE

Water Rate
Usage Range/Gallons Base Rate Per 1000 Gallons

1-2,000 $30.00 n/a

2,001-10,000 $30.00 plus $5.50

10,001-20,000 $30.00 plus $7.00

20,001 and up $30.00 plus $8.50

Non-potable Water Rate: $10.00 per 1000 gallons.
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Billing Procedures: Meters are read on or around the 20th day of each month. The bills are mailed on
or before the first of each month. Bills are due upon receipt. Payment must be received by the office
no later than the 15th of the month to avoid a Late Fee. Payments received after the 15th day of the
month will be assessed a Late Fee.

If payment is not received by the 15th of the month a Disconnect Notice will be sent. If payment is not
received by the due date on the Disconnect Notice, the account will be assessed an Administration Fee
and service will be disconnected. A US postal postmark does not apply to receipt of payment for
disconnects. If a customer requests reconnection between 5pm and 8pm, an After Hours Fee will also
be charged to the account. To reconnect the water service the account balance must be paid in full
including the ADMINISTRATIVE FEE, AFTER HOURS FEE, as well as any outstanding charges on the
account.
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